 Partnered with the Orange County Small Business Development Center to deliver the following programs: 

 Developed the four-week, Level Up Training & Grant program (Level Up Program), which consisted 
of four online classes and a one-on-one meeting with a business development consultant.  One 
hundred eighteen (118) businesses participated in three different phases of the Level Up Program 
and, upon completing the training, each business received a $10,000 grant.  $1,180,000 in COVID 
recovery grant funding was distributed to Tustin small businesses for the Level Up Program.